

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.3636 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	25.02.2026	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 10th respondent and shall file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter after three (03) weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the 7th respondent is directed to examine the representation dated 21.11.2025 and pass appropriate orders and communicate the said decision to the petitioner within a period of three (03) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this Order.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p>SCH</p>	

--	--	--	--